

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: SANTO DOMINGO, ILOCOS SUR

Period Covered: Q4, 2018

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	15,220,000.00	19,147,713.20	660,944.73	19,808,657.93	4.76 %
TAX REVENUE	4,000,000.00	4,528,047.85	660,944.73	5,188,992.58	1.25 %
Real Property Tax	430,000.00	528,755.79	660,944.73	1,189,700.52	0.29 %
Tax on Business	3,300,000.00	3,691,504.37	0.00	3,691,504.37	0.89 %
Other Taxes	270,000.00	307,787.69	0.00	307,787.69	0.07 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	11,220,000.00	14,619,665.35	0.00	14,619,665.35	3.51 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	2,705,000.00	2,800,785.27	0.00	2,800,785.27	0.67 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	1,823,000.00	1,929,827.00	0.00	1,929,827.00	0.46 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	6,222,000.00	7,567,311.18	0.00	7,567,311.18	1.82 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	470,000.00	2,321,741.90	0.00	2,321,741.90	0.56 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	395,355,767.00	396,371,826.75	0.00	396,371,826.75	95.24 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	80,874,620.00	80,874,620.04	0.00	80,874,620.04	19.43 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	314,481,147.00	315,497,206.71	0.00	315,497,206.71	75.81 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	410,575,767.00	415,519,539.95	660,944.73	416,180,484.68	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	410,575,767.00	415,519,539.95	660,944.73	416,180,484.68	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	55,829,936.00	49,527,761.04	0.00	49,527,761.04	51.35 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	800,000.00	0.00	304,421.45	304,421.45	0.32 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	5,318,531.00	5,173,821.56	0.00	5,173,821.56	5.36 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	10,428,310.00	8,733,297.68	0.00	8,733,297.68	9.05 %
Economic Services	34,703,086.00	32,716,782.59	0.00	32,716,782.59	33.92 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	107,079,863.00	96,151,662.87	304,421.45	96,456,084.32	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	303,495,904.00	319,367,877.08	356,523.28	319,724,400.36	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	319,076,664.00	121,583,076.47	0.00	121,583,076.47	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	319,076,664.00	121,583,076.47	0.00	121,583,076.47	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	319,076,664.00	121,583,076.47	0.00	121,583,076.47	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-15,580,760.00	197,784,800.61	356,523.28	198,141,323.89	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	48,930,938.58	46,618,523.08	2,312,415.50	48,930,938.58	

FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	33,350,178.58	244,403,323.69	2,668,938.78	247,072,262.47
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	7,412,322.00	7,243,788.42	168,533.58	7,412,322.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	24,267,108.74	10,811,540.15	1,833,460.85	12,645,001.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,670,747.84	226,347,995.12	666,944.35	227,014,939.47

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	226,347,995.12	666,944.35	227,014,939.47
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	210,087,576.89	56,318.49	210,143,895.38
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	3,828,908.52	302,465.94	4,131,374.46
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	12,431,509.71	308,159.92	12,739,669.63
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	774,466,608.31		

Certified correct:

  
**CLAUDIA B. JARAMILLO**  
Municipal Treasurer

Generated by Jaramillo, Claudia Butardo on 06/03/2019 10.41 AM